AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY
CR Title Services Inc.
P.O. Box 1500
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91729-1500

APN: 122016510083 T.S. No. **T07-28071-NV** Loan No. **0129596946**  DOC # 0711644

10/22/2007 01:12 PM Deputy: DW
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

ge: 1 Of 2 Fee:

BK-1007 PG-6068 RPTT: 0.00

15.00



## 3385090 DU

## NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT UNDER A DEED OF TRUST DATED 09-01-2005. UNLESS YOU TAKE ACTION TO PROTECT YOUR PROPERTY, IT MAY BE SOLD AT A PUBLIC SALE. IF YOU NEED AN EXPLANATION OF THE NATURE OF THE PROCEEDING AGAINST YOU, YOU SHOULD CONTACT A LAWYER.

A public auction sale to the highest bidder for cash, cashier's check drawn on a state or national bank, check drawn by a state or federal credit union, or a check drawn by a state or federal savings and loan association, or savings association, or savings bank specified in Section 5102 of the Financial Code and authorized to do business in this state will be held by the duly appointed trustee as shown below, of all right, title, and interest conveyed to and now held by the trustee in the hereinafter described property under and pursuant to a Deed of Trust described below. The sale will be made, but without covenant or warranty, expressed or implied, regarding title, possession, or encumbrances, to pay the remaining principal sum of the note(s) secured by the Deed of Trust, with interest and late charges thereon, as provided in the note(s), advances, under the terms of the Deed of Trust, interest thereon, fees, charges and expenses of the Trustee for the total amount (at the time of the initial publication of the Notice of Sale) reasonably estimated to be set forth below. The amount may be greater on the day of sale.

## TRUSTOR:GREGORY L LIGHTFOOT AND HEATHER L LIGHTFOOT, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT TENANT WITH RIGHTS OF SURVIVORSHIP

Duly Appointed Trustee: CR Title Services Inc.

Recorded 10-17-2005 as Instrument No. 0657961 in book, page of Official Records in the office of the Recorder of DOUGLAS County, Nevada, Described as follows:

Date of Sale:11-07-2007 at 2:00 PM

Place of Sale: AT THE 8TH STREET ENTRANCE TO THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 1616 EIGHTH STREET,

MINDEN, NEVADA

Estimated Sale Amount: \$331,272.85

Street Address or other common designation of real property: 133

1335 MARLETTE CIRCLE GARDNERVILLE, NV 89460

## A.P.N.:122016510083

The undersigned Trustee disclaims any liability for any incorrectness of the street address or other common designation, if any, shown above. If no street address or other common designation is shown, directions to the location of the property may be obtained by sending a written request to the beneficiary within 10 days of the date of first publication of this Notice of Sale.

THIS PROPERTY IS SOLD AS-IS, LENDER IS UNABLE TO VALIDATE THE CONDITION AND BUYER WAIVES THE DISCLOSURE ISSUES OF SAID PROPERTY AND BUYER WAIVES THE DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS UNDER NRS 113.130 BY PURCHASING AT THIS SALE AND SIGNING SAID RECEIPT.

FOR SALES INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT: AGENCY SALES AND POSTINGAGENCY SALES AND POSTINGAT WWW.FNASAP.COM OR 714-259-7850

Date: 10-12-2007

CR Title Services Inc.

P.O. Box 1500

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91729-1500

888-485-9191

REINSTATEMENT LINE 800-211-6926

HEIDI MUCHA, TRUSTEE TECHNICIAN

State of CA \ss County of SAN BERNARDINO\

On 10-12-2007before me, Notary Public, personally appeared HEIDI MUCHA, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and fificial scal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

R. WINTERS
Commission # 1728175
Notary Public - California San Bernardino County
My Comm. Expres Mar 2 2011

Federal Law requires us to notify you that we are acting as a debt collector. If you are currently in a bankruptcy or have received a discharge in bankruptcy as to this obligation, this communication is intended for informational purposes only and is not an attempt to collect a debt in violation of the automatic stay or the discharge injunction.

0711644 Page: 2 Of 2 10/22/200